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FUNDS FOR HERITAGE PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT IN MAHARASHTRA 

 
 

2412.  SHRI SANJAY KAKA PATIL: 
 
 Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state: 
 

 
 

ANSWER 

                                                                                       

 
 

  

(a) The strategy and policy of the  Government to maintain and develop heritage 
properties in Maharashtra; 
 

(b) Whether the Government has sanctioned any funds for heritage property 
development in Maharashtra; and 

(c) If so, the details thereof; 

MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN 
REGION 

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY) 

(a) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Conservation, preservation and environmental development work of protected 
monuments in the country including Maharashtra is a continuous process and 
same is attended regularly by the Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) as per 
availability of resources.  All conservation works are undertaken as per ASI’s 
National Policy for conservation of monuments, Archaeological Sites and 
Remains, 2014.  

 (b) 
& 
(c) 

Yes Sir, the funds allocated for conservation, preservation and environmental 
development work of protected monuments in Maharashtra, for current financial 
year 2021-22 is Rs. 24.50 Crore. 


